WARRANTIES
 10-year product warranty*
 25-year performance warranty*
 Free module recycling through PV
  Cycle Association membership**
ABOUT PHONO SOLAR
Phono Solar Technology Co., Ltd. is one of the world’s leading renewable
energy product manufacturers and a well trusted brand provider. The

Junction Box IP 65 rated
Parameter Values
Operating Temperature From -40 to +85℃
Hail Diameter @ 80km/h Up to 25mm
Surface Maximum Load Capacity Up to 5400Pa
Maximum Series Fuse Rating 15A
IEC Application Class (IEC 61215) A
Fire Rating (UL 1703) C
Maximum System Voltage
1000V DC (IEC 61215)
1000V DC (UL 1703)
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
ELECTRICAL TYPICAL VALUES1,2
Model Rated Power (Pmpp) Tolerance Rated Current (Impp) Rated Voltage (Vmpp) Short Circuit Current (Isc) Open Circuit Voltage (Voc) Module Efficiency (%)
PS235P-20/U 235W 0~+5W 7.94A 29.6V 8.40A 37.3V 14.44
PS240P-20/U 240W 0~+5W 8.06A 29.8V 8.50A 37.5V 14.75
PS245P-20/U 245W 0~+5W 8.18A 30.0V 8.60A 37.7V 15.06
PS250P-20/U 250W 0~+5W 8.30A 30.2V 8.70A 37.8V 15.37
PS255P-20/U 255W 0~+5W 8.42A 30.4V 8.80A 37.9V 15.67
PS260P-20/U 260W 0~+5W 8.53A 30.6V 8.90A 38.0V 15.98
PS265P-20/U 265W 0~+5W 8.61A 30.8V 9.00A 38.1V 16.29
1360(53.54)
900(35.43)
94
2(